
THS Band Calendar "Year at a Glance" 2024-2025
Dates Event Meeting Place Start End
Wed-Thurs July 10-11 Section Leader Workshops (SASi) THS Band Hall 8:00 AM 4:00 PM
Mon-Fri, July 15-19 Drumline & Colorguard Camp B THS Band Hall 8:00 AM 4:00 PM
Mon-Tue July 22-23 Leadership Review & Workdays THS Band Hall 8:00 AM 4:00 PM
Wed-Fri, July 24-26 Summer Band Rehearsals - WEEK 1 (mornings) THS Band Hall 7:00 AM 11:30 AM
Wed-Fri, July 24-26 Summer Band Rehearsals - WEEK 1 (afternoons) THS Band Hall 1:30 PM 4:00 PM
Sat, July 27 Band Registration THS Library 8:00 AM 12 Noon
Mon-Fri, July 29-Aug 2 Summer Band Rehearsals - WEEK 2 (mornings) THS Band Hall 7:00 AM 11:30 AM
Mon-Fri, July 29-Aug 2 Summer Band Rehearsals - WEEK 2  (afternoons) THS Band Hall 1:30 PM 4:00 PM
Sat, Aug 3 Saturday Band (Morning) THS Band Hall 7:00 AM 11:00 AM
Mon-Fri, Aug 5-9 Summer Band Rehearsals - WEEK 3 (early mornings) THS Band Hall 6:00 AM 9:00 AM
Tue, Aug 6 THS BBC Executive Board Meeting 6:30 PM THS Band Hall 6:30 PM 7:30 PM
Fri, Aug 9 DCI NIGHT at the THS Band Hall THS Band Hall 5:00 PM 9:00 PM
Mon-Tue, Aug 12-13 Summer Band Rehearsals - WEEK 4 (mornings) THS Band Hall 7:00 AM 11:30 AM
Mon-Tue, Aug 12-13 Summer Band Rehearsals - WEEK 4  (afternoons) THS Band Hall 1:30 PM 4:00 PM
Wed, Aug 14 School Begins, First Day of Classes (no after school rehearsal) THS Band Hall
Thu-Fri, Aug 15-16 Before School Band Rehearsals - BAND CAMP WEEK 4 THS Band Hall 5:00 AM 6:50 AM
Sat, Aug 17 Saturday Band (Morning) THS Band Hall 7:00 AM 9:00 AM
Sat, Aug 17 BAND FAMILY PICNIC and FALL PREVIEW! THS Football Field 9:30 AM 12 Noon

Mon, Aug 19
Before-School marching band rehearsals begin  
FRIDAY GAME:(M,T,W,TH / 5-7 AM) THURSDAY GAME: (M,T,W / 5-7 AM) THS Band Hall 5:00 AM 6:50 AM

Fri, Aug 23 Band Party! THS Band Hall 5:00 PM 8:00 PM
Thu, Aug 29 Game 1 - HOME vs. Kimball @ Vernon Newsom Stadium THS Band Hall 3:00 PM 11:00 PM
Sat, Aug 31 Safe SAT Test Day All Day All Day
Mon, Sep 2 Labor Day - Holiday - No School THS Band Hall All Day All Day
Tue-Wed, Sep 3-4 Labor Day Week - Adjusted Rehearsals (see schedule for times) THS Band Hall
Tue, Sep. 3 THS BBC Executive Board Meeting 6:30 PM THS Band Hall 6:30 PM 7:30 PM
Thur, Sep 5 Game 2 - AWAY vs. Denton Ryan @ CH Collins THS Band Hall 3:00 PM 11:00 PM
Sat, Sep 7 Safe SAT Test Day All Day All Day
Fri, Sep 13 Game 3 - HOME vs. Argyle @ Vernon Newsom Stadium THS Band Hall 3:00 PM 11:00 PM
Sat, Sep 14 HEB Drumline Contest @ Pennington Field THS Band Hall All Day All Day
Sat, Sep 14 TMEA Region 5 Jazz Auditions @ Grand Prairie HS Grand Prairie HS 8:00 AM 12 Noon

Mon, Sep 16 After-school marching band rehearsals begin  FRIDAY GAME:(M,T,TH / 4-6 PM, W / 3:30-5:30 
PM) THURSDAY GAME: (M,T / 4-6:15 PM, W/3:30-5:30PM, F /4-5:30PM )

THS Band Hall 3:30 PM 6:00 PM

Thur, Sep 19 End of 1st Six Weeks (Academic Eligibility Grade Check for Everyone)
Fri, Sep 20 Student Holiday & Teacher Workday - No School
Fri, Sept 20 Game 4 - AWAY vs. Colleyville-Heritage @ Mustang-Panther Stadium THS Band Hall 3:00 PM 11:00 PM
Tue, Aug 24 Stadium Rehearsal 1 (Newsom Stadium) Newsom Stadium 5:00 PM 7:30 PM
Fri, Sep 27 Game 5 - HOME vs. Everman @ Newsom Stadium (HOMECOMING) THS Band Hall 3:00 PM 11:00 PM
Sat, Sep 28 Mansfield Preview of Champions @ Vernon Newsom Stadium THS Band Hall All Day All Day
Mon, Sep 30 THS BBC Executive Board Meeting 6:30 PM THS Band Hall 6:30 PM 7:30 PM
Tue, Oct 1 Stadium Rehearsal 2 (RL Anderson Stadium) RL Anderson Stadium 5:00 PM 7:30 PM
Tue-Wed, Oct 1-2 Area Jazz Recording Sessions TBD
Thur, Oct 3 Game 6 - AWAY vs. Juan Seguin @ Wilemon Stadium THS Band Hall 3:00 PM 11:00 PM

Fri, Oct 4 Regain Eligibility:  Students who were ineligible from the 1st 6 Weeks Grading Period (Sep 20) 
can regain eligiblity if passing ALL CLASSES on the 3 Week Progress Report (Oct 10)

2:55 PM

Sat, Oct 5 Midlothian Marching Contest THS Band Hall All Day All Day
Tue, Oct 8 MISD Pre-UIL Marching Band Evaluation (ten) THS Band Hall TBD TBD
Tue, Oct 9 Stadium Rehearsal 3 (Newsom Stadium) Newsom Stadium 5:00 PM 8:00 PM
Fri, Oct 11 Game 7- HOME vs. Summit @ Vernon Newsom Stadium (Feeder Night) THS Band Hall 3:00 PM 11:00 PM
Sat, Oct 12 Birdville Marching Festival @ Birdville FAA Complex THS Band Hall All Day All Day
Mon, Oct 14 Student Holiday All Day All Day
Wed, Oct 16 Stadium Rehearsal 4 (Newsom Stadium) Newsom Stadium 5:00 PM 8:00 PM
Fri, Oct 18 Game 8- AWAY vs. Burleson @ BISD Stadium THS Band Hall 3:00 PM 11:00 PM
Sat, Oct 19 Safe SAT Test Day All Day All Day
Tue, Oct 22 UIL Region 5 Marching Contest @ Vernon Newsom Stadium THS Band Hall TBD TBD
Thu, Oct 24 Stadium Rehearsal 5 (Newsom Stadium) Newsom Stadium 5:00 PM 8:00 PM
Fri, Oct 25 Game 9 - HOME vs. Grapevine @ Vernon Newsom Stadium (SENIOR NIGHT) THS Band Hall 3:00 PM 11:00 PM
Sat, Oct 26 UIL Area  Marching Contest @ Birdville ISD Fine Arts/Athletics Complex THS Band Hall TBD TBD
Fri, Nov 1 End of 2nd Six Weeks  (Academic Eligibility Grade Check for Everyone)
Fri, Nov 1 Game 10 - AWAY vs. The Colony @ Tommy Briggs Stadium THS Band Hall 3:00 PM 11:00 PM
Mon. Nov 4 Student Holiday & Teacher Workday - No School
Tue. Nov 5 Student Holiday & Parent/Teacher Conferences (Half Day)
Tue, Nov 5 THS BBC Executive Board Meeting 6:30 PM THS Band Hall 6:30 PM 7:30 PM
Tue-Thur, Nov 5-7 UIL State Marching Contest @ Alamodome San Antonio Alamo Dome TBD TBD
Sat, Nov 9 Lewisville Drumline Competition @ Lewisville HS THS Band Hall All Day All Day
Tue-Wed, Nov 12-13 Region Jazz Clinics Midlothian HS 5:00 PM 9:00 PM
Thu, Nov 14 Region Jazz Concert Midlothian HS 7:00 PM 9:00 PM
Fri, Nov 15 THS Jazz Band Auditions THS Band Hall 3:00 PM 4:00 PM
Sat, Nov 16 MS All-Region Auditions (HOSTING) THS All Day All Day
Mon, Nov 18 MISD All-District Band Auditions Lake Ridge HS 5:00 PM 10:00 PM

Fri, Nov 22
Lose or Gain Academic Eligibility:  Students ineligible from 2nd 6 Weeks report (Nov. 1) are 
ineligible at the end of school. Previously ineligible students passing all classes on 2nd 6 
Weeks report re-gain eligibility at the end of school.

2:55 PM

Mon-Fri, Nov 25-29 Thanksgiving - Holiday - No School
Tue, Dec 3 All-Region Band Auditions (Phase 1 / Brass & Percussion) @ Mansfield HS Mansfield HS 5:00 PM 10:00 PM
Thu, Dec 5 All-Region Band Auditions (Phase 1 / Woodwinds) @ Legacy HS Legacy HS 5:00 PM 10:00 PM
Sat, Dec 7 All-Region Band Auditions (Phase 2 & 9th Grade) @ Martin HS Martin HS TBA TBA
Mon-Tue, Dec 9-10 THS Fall Band Auditions THS Band Hall Class Class
Tue, Dec 10 THS BBC Executive Board Meeting 6:30 PM THS Band Hall 6:30 PM 7:30 PM
Sat, Dec 14 Safe ACT Test Day All Day All Day
December TBD Timberview Holiday Concert TBD 5:30 PM 8:30 PM
December TBD Timberview Holiday Party! THS Commons 6:00 PM 9:00 PM
Thur, Dec 19 End of 3rd Six Weeks/First Semester (Academic Eligibility Grade Check for Everyone)
Fri-Tue, Dec 20-Dec 31 WINTER BREAK - Holiday - No School
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TBA Events are Highlighted Yellow

...continue to check 
www.timberviewband.com for further 

updates!

MARCHING SEASON
Practice Schedule

August 19 - October 31

MARCHING BAND PRACTICES
Before School (August 15 - September 12):

Monday:  5 - 7 AM
Tuesday:  5 - 7 AM

Wednesday: 5 - 7 AM
Thursday:  5 - 7 AM (No Practice if GAME DAY)

Friday:  GAME DAY

After School:
Monday:  4 - 6 PM @ THS

(or 5 - 8:00 @ MISD Stadiums)
Tuesday:  4 - 6 PM @ THS

Wednesday:  3:30 - 5:30 PM @ THS
Thursday:  4 - 6 PM @ THS

Friday:  GAME DAY

GAME DAYS 
Students will not leave the building on Game Days.  
Please see the band handbook or the "Friday Night 

Lights" handout for more details.

CLASS SCHEDULES
Students will be "DOUBLE-BLOCKED" in their band class for 

the full year (both semesters)

Block 1/5:  Wind Symphony & Battery (Fall)
Block 2/6:  Symphonic Band

Block 3/7: Wind Ensemble & Front Ensemble (Fall)
Block 4/8:  Colorguard/Winterguard

Variations in the after school practices occur due to 
performances and school schedule variations...see 

separate schedule.

**MEDICAL APPOINTMENTS**
Do not schedule medical appointments, etc. 

during rehearsal times.  A band member who 
misses practice may be subject to losing his / 

her position in the contest show.  Thanks!

Timberview Band
682.314.1518

www.timberviewband.com

Mr. Mullins
ericmullins@misdmail.org

Mr. Lee
peytonlee@misdmail.org

Mr. Neimeyer
danielneimeyer@misdmail.org

2024-25 SAT & ACT Test Dates:

To avoid conflicts, here are the best dates 
available for tests:

SAT: Aug 24, Nov 2, Dec 7**, Mar 8, 
May 3, June 7

ACT: Sep 14*, Dec 14, Feb 8, Apr 5, June 14

Sorry - Oct 5 SAT and Oct 26 ACT dates conflict 
with calendar events.

Please schedule accordingly.

*Sep 14 is HEB Drumline Contest.  Drumline students should 
schedule an alternate date.

** Dec 7 is All-Region Band Phase 2 Auditions and should be 
avoided by Wind Symphony Students



THS Band Calendar "Year at a Glance" 2024-2025
Dates Event Meeting Place Start End Timberview Band
Wed-Sun, Jan 1-5 WINTER BREAK - Holiday - No School
Mon-Tue, Jan 6-7 Teacher Work Days - No Students
Wed, Jan 8 Students Return to School
Sat, Jan 11 Area Band Auditions @ Coppell HS Coppell HS TBD TBD
Tue, Jan 14 THS BBC Executive Board Meeting 6:30 PM THS Band Hall 6:30 PM 7:30 PM
Wed, Jan 15 THS Jazz Band Rehearsals Start (Every Wednesday) THS Band Hall 3:15 PM 5:00 PM
Thur-Fri, Jan 16-17 All-Region Band Clinic/Concert @ Arlington Center for Performing Arts THS Band Hall All Day All Day
Mon, Jan 20 MLK Holiday All Day
Fri-Sat, Jan 23-24 All-Region ORCHESTRA Clinic/Concert @ TBD TBD All Day All Day
Tue, Feb 4 THS BBC Executive Board Meeting 5:30 PM THS Band Hall 5:30 PM 6:30 PM
Tue, Feb 4 Spring Trip Parent Meeting THS Band Hall 7:00 PM 8:00 PM
Tue, Feb 11 Timberview Mid-Winter Concert @ TBD TBD 5:30 PM 8:30 PM
Wed-Sat, Feb 12-15 All-State Bands Clinic & Concerts - TMEA Convention San Antonio
Thur, Feb 13 End of 4th Six Weeks  (Academic Eligibility Grade Check for Everyone)
Fri, Feb 14 Student Holiday & Teacher Workday (Bad Weather Makeup Day #1)
Mon, Feb 17 President's Day Holiday
Thur, Feb 20 THS Ensemble Recital Timberview HS 3:30 PM 6:00 PM
Mon, Feb 24 Band Leadership Meeting for All Interested in Leadership for 2025-2026 THS Band Hall 3:00 PM 3:30 PM
Tue, Feb 25 MISD Ensemble Contest Timberview HS 5:00 PM 8:00 PM

Mon, Feb 24
Lose or Gain Academic Eligibility:  Students ineligible from 4th 6 Weeks report (Dec 21) become 
ineligible at the end of school. Previously ineligible students passing all classes on 4th 6 Weeks 
report re-gain eligibility at the end of school.

2:55 PM

Tue, Mar 4 THS BBC Executive Board Meeting 6:30 PM THS Band Hall 6:30 PM 7:30 PM
Thu, Mar 6 Percussion Concert @ Timberview PAC THS Band Halls/PAC 7:00 PM 10:00 PM
Wed, Mar 12 Spring Trip Luggage Check-In THS Band Hall 6:00 PM 7:00 PM
Thur-Mon, Mar 13-17 Spring Band Trip!

Fri, Mar 14 Regain Eligibility:  Students who were ineligible from the 4th 6 Weeks Grading Period (Feb 13) 
can regain eligiblity if passing ALL CLASSES on the 3 Week Progress Report (Mar 7)

Mon-Fri, Mar 17-21 Spring Break - No School
Tue, Mar 25 (Tent) MISD HS Band Pre-UIL Concert @ The Center (Non-Varsity) THS Band Hall TBD TBD
Wed, Mar 26 (Tent) MISD HS Band Pre-UIL Concert @ The Center (Varsity) THS Band Hall TBD TBD
Mon, Mar 24 Spring Audition Material Released
Tue, Apr 1 THS BBC Executive Board Meeting 6:30 PM THS Band Hall 6:30 PM 7:30 PM
Tue-Thur, Apr 1-3 MS UIL Concert & Sight Reading Dates (MISD Hosting) TBD TBD TBD
Thur, Apr 3 End of 5th Six Weeks  (Academic Eligibility Grade Check for Everyone)
Fri, Apr 4 Spring Holiday (No School) All Day All Day

Fri, Apr 11
Lose or Gain Academic Eligibility:  Students ineligible from 5th 6 Weeks report (Apr 3) become 
ineligible at the end of school. Previously ineligible students passing all classes on 5th 6 Weeks 
report re-gain eligibility at the end of school.

Tue-Thur, Apr 15-17 HS UIL Concert & Sight Reading Dates THS Band Hall TBD TBD
M,T,Th,F, Apr 21-25 Band Leadership Audition Clinics (Week 1) THS Band Hall 3:30 PM 6:00 PM
Sat, Apr 26 MISD Solo Contest (Hosting) THS 7:00 AM 5:00 PM
M,T,Th,F, Apr 28-May 2 Band Leadership Audition Clinics (Week 2) THS Band Hall 3:30 PM 6:00 PM
M-Tue, Apr 28-29 HS Spring Band Auditions THS Band Hall Class Class
Wed-Fri, Apr 30-May 2 MS Spring Band Auditions Coble Band Hall Class Class
Thur, May 1 PEAK Performance Festival WE/WS THS Band Hall All Day All Day

Fri, May 2 Regain Eligibility:  Students who were ineligible from the 5th 6 Weeks Grading Period (Apr 3) 
can regain eligiblity if passing ALL CLASSES on the 3 Week Progress Report (April 25)

Sat, May 3 Safe SAT Test Day All Day All Day
Mon-Tue, May 5-6 Drum Major and Section Leader Auditions THS Band Hall 3:30 PM TBA
Wed, May 7 THS BBC Executive Board Meeting 6:30 PM THS Band Hall 6:30 PM 7:30 PM
Wed-Fri, May 7-9 Colorguard Audition Camp THS Commons 5:00 PM 7:00 PM
Wed-Fri, May 7-9 Drumline Audition Camp THS Band Hall 5:00 PM 7:00 PM
May TBD Timberview Spring Concert @ TBD TBD 5:30 PM 9:00 PM
Fri, May 16 Band Awards Banquet (Students must attend to receive awards) MISD Student Nutirition 6:00 PM 10:00 PM
Tue-Thu, May 20-22 Spring Marching Camp THS Band Hall 5:00 PM 7:00 PM
Thu, May 22 2024 Marching Preview & MANDATORY Parents Meeting THS PAC 6:30 PM 8:00 PM
Thu, May 22 Last Day of School
Tue-Fri, May 27-30 2025 Drumline Camp A THS Band Hall 8:00 AM 4:00 PM
Tue-Fri, May 27-30 2025 Colorguard Camp A THS Commons 8:00 AM 4:00 PM
Tue, June 3 THS BBC Executive Board Meeting 6 PM THS Band Hall 6:30 PM 7:30 PM
Thu-Fri, July 10-11 SASI Leadership Workshop THS Band Hall All Day All Day
Mon-Fri, July 14-18 2025 Drumline Camp B THS Band Hall 8:00 AM 4:00 PM
Mon-Fri, July 14-18 2025 Colorguard Camp B THS Commons 8:00 AM 4:00 PM
Mon-Tues, July 21-22 Student Leader Review/Workdays THS Band Hall 8:00 AM 5:00 PM

J
U
N
E

M
A
R
C
H

A
P
R
I
L

M
A
Y

J
A
N
U
A
R
Y

F
E
B
R
U
A
R
Y

SPRING BAND TRIP:

Keep in mind the following dates for the Spring 
Band Trip.  This will be an out-of-state year, so 
we will begin taking commitment forms and 

deposits for the spring trip in September!

TENTATIVE DATES:
March 13 - March 17, 2025

CONCERT SEASON

Class Schedules
Students will be "DOUBLE-BLOCKED" in their band 

class for the full year (both semesters)

Block 1/5:  Wind Symphony
Block 2/6:  Symphonic Band
Block 3/7:  Wind Ensemble

Block 4/8:  Colorguard
Block 8:  AP Music Theory

Sectional Schedules
TBA

(1 hour sectional a week, split by bands)

Individual Practice
It is important for each student to allow time outside of 

rehearsals to practice:  Setting aside just 30-60 minutes every 
day will result in astonishing improvement.  

Many players have reached region, area, or all-state levels 
the year they "discover" individual practice habits.

Best wishes to you in all of your musical efforts!

TBA Events are Highlighted Yellow

...continue to check 
www.timberviewband.com for further 

updates!




